

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2015-5937

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/29/2015 In control: City Council

Final action: 9/24/2015

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for AP LMC West Loop Venture LLC

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2015-5937.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2015	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/17/2015	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
7/29/2015	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

AP LMC WEST LOOP VENTURE, LLC Acct.

No. 398086 - 1 Permit No. 1118603

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to AP LMC WEST LOOP VENTURE, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 11 S. Green St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along S GREEN ST:

One (1) at four (4) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and eleven point five nine (11.59) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1118603 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or

File #: O2015-5937, Version: 1

replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Walter Burnett Jr. 27^{Tn} Ward

Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 3)

SECTION HEIGHT

CROSS MOUNTING MOUNTING PLATE

scale r - r- o- not to scale.

RECESSED DISCONECT SWITCH

SIGN ELEVATION scale I- = r- o-

scale r = r- cr

MOUNTING PLATE IS WELDED WITH A1/4' FILET WELD TO STEEL I-BEAM AS SHOWN ON ATTACHED DETAIL

^ I \ E $\,$ S 1 G N A C F. 51 iv ZF. I .*i 2

3313 West Nev: 'tiort Ave. Chicago. IL C0618 office I 773 250 5000 fax I 773 250 5100 tell free' I SS8 427 0703 | web I .vwwhnwll.cor.

APPROVED AS IS O APPROVED REVISE AND RESUBMIT 03 2015 JOB tt

W/CHANGES O REVISE AND RESUBMIT 04 PROVAL DATE 05 2015 JOB tt

O APPROVAL DATE

THIS IS AN ORIGINAL DRAWING BY H M WITT A CO SIGNS AND IS NOT TO IE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION OF M M WITT A CO SIGNS